Commission Review
Log of Temporary Rule Filings
June 28, 2023 through July 20, 2023

ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF
The rules in Chapter 17 concern photo identification.

Determination of Reasonable Resemblance at Check-In
Amend*

Determination of Reasonable Resemblance by Judges of Elec...
Repeal*

Identification Required of Curbside Voters

Repeal*

Declaration of Religious Objection to Photograph

Repeal*

Signage Notifying One-Stop Voters of the Option to Reques...
Repeal*

Photo Identification for Absentee Ballots
Adopt*

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

08

08

08

08

08

08

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

NCAC

17

17

17

17

17

17

.0101

.0102

.0103

.0105

.0106

.0109

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100);
safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits,
no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for

designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

Brunswick County
Amend*

15A NCAC 10F .0305



