## Commission Review Log of Temporary Rule Filings June 28, 2023 through July 20, 2023

## **ELECTIONS, STATE BOARD OF**

The rules in Chapter 17 concern photo identification.

Determination of Reasonable Resemblance at Check-In Amend*	08	NCAC 17	.0101
Determination of Reasonable Resemblance by Judges of Elec Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0102
Identification Required of Curbside Voters Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0103
Declaration of Religious Objection to Photograph Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0105
Signage Notifying One-Stop Voters of the Option to Reques Repeal*	08	NCAC 17	.0106
Photo Identification for Absentee Ballots Adopt*	08	NCAC 17	.0109

## WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION

The rules in Subchapter 10F cover motorboats and water safety including boat registration (.0100); safety equipment and accident reports (.0200); and local water safety regulations covering speed limits, no-wake restrictions, restrictions on swimming and other activities, and placement of markers for designated counties or municipalities (.0300).

Brunswick County Amend\* 15A NCAC 10F .0305